#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7203328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COGNITIVECARE HOLDINGS, LLC	10/21/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COGNITIVECARE INC.
Street Address:	1313 N MILPITAS BLVD
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16703790

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)913-3501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (866) 913-3499

Email: docketing@freship.com
Correspondent Name: AUBREY Y. CHEN

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HCOG-P001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUBREY Y. CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Aubrey Y. Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Certificate of Filed Conversion LLC to Inc and Name Change to CognitiveCare Inc -- official 10-21-2021#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Filed Conversion LLC to Inc and Name Change to CognitiveCare Inc -- official 10-21-2021#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Filed Conversion LLC to Inc and Name Change to CognitiveCare Inc -- official 10-21-2021#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Filed Conversion LLC to Inc and Name Change to CognitiveCare Inc -- official

PATENT REEL: 059498 FRAME: 0474

507156484

10-21-2021#page4.tif

source=Certificate of Filed Conversion LLC to Inc and Name Change to CognitiveCare Inc -- official 10-21-2021#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 059498 FRAME: 0475



## State of Delaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19803

8453113 CHUGH CPAS LLP 1902 CAMPUS COMMONS DR SUITE 440 RESTON, VA 20191

10-22-2021

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
6179379 - COGNITIVECARE INC.	
0265S Dom Alternative Entity to Dom Stock Corp	
Franchise Tax Balance	\$300.00
Conversion Fee	\$115.00
Incorporation Fee	\$20.00
Receiving/IndexIng	\$25.00
Surcharge Assessment-New Castle County	\$12.00
Page Assessment-New Castle County	\$36.00
Data Entry Fee	\$10.00
Court Municipality Fee, Wilm.	\$40.00
Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	\$50.00
Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	\$100.00
6179379 - COGNITIVECARE INC.	
8100 Certified Copy - 1 Copies	
Certification Fee	\$100.00
TOTAL CHARGES	\$808.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS	\$808.00
BALANCE	\$0.00

PATENT REEL: 059498 FRAME: 0476....



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF
"COGNITIVECARE INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST
DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:04 O'CLOCK P.M.



6179379 8100V SR# 20213581769

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204491954

Date: 10-22-21

PATENT REEL: 059498 FRAME: 0477 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:04 PM 10/21/2021
FILED 05:04 PM 10/21/2021
SR 20213581769 - File Number 6179379

### STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of this Corporation is	ognicivecare inc.
Second: Its registered office in the State of 251 Little Falls Drive	of Delaware is to be located at reet, in the City of Wilmington
County of New Castle Zip Code	
The registered agent in charge thereof is	Corporation Service
Third: The purpose of the corporation is to which corporations may be organized unde Delaware.	
	this corporation is authorized to issue is or of authorized shares) with a par value of
\$1 per share.	
Fifth: The name and mailing address of the Name Mengxin Cui	ne incorporator are as follows:
Mailing Address 1902 Commons Campu	
Ste. 440 Reston, VA Zip Code 201	148
I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of State of Delaware, do make, file and refacts herein stated are true, and I have a day of October	forming a corporation under the laws of the record this Certificate, and do certify that the coordingly hereunto set my hand this A.D. 2021.
	BY: Mengain Cut (Incorporator)
	NAME: Mengxin Cui
	(type or print)

PATENT

REEL: 059498 FRAME: 0478



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "COGNITIVECARE

HOLDINGS LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"COGNITIVECARE HOLDINGS LLC" TO "COGNITIVECARE INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:04

O'CLOCK P.M.



6179379 8100V SR# 20213581769

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jettrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204491954

Date: 10-22-21

PATENT REEL: 059498 FRAME: 0479

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 10/11/2016
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CognitiveCare Holdings LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is CognitiveCare Inc.
of t	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalthe converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the stday of October, A.D.2021
	By: Jeepa Il
	Name: Sheena Gill Print or Type

Title: Chief Growth Officer

Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:04 PM 10/21/2021
FILED 05:04 PM 10/21/2021
SR 20213581769 - File Number 6179379

PATENT REEL: 059498 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED: 03/02/2022**